
1 

Sr. N o. 

F.No. 2/16(191)/Estt./apptt./JR/2025-IGH/ lO 

2 

1 

2 

3 

In response to this Department's walk-in-interview dated 15.01.2026, the Selection Board 
has recommended the following candidates for selection to the post of Junior Resident doctors on 
Adhoc basis subject to information submitted while applying for the post is found FIT/ TRUE in all 
respect. Names of such candidates are as follows: 

5 

6 

7 

GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T OF DELHI 

INDIRA GANDHI HOSPITAL 

10 

SECTOR-9, DWARKA, NEW DELHI 
110077 

11 

Name 

Mansi 

Nikita Shah 

Vivek Kumar 

Abhishek Kumar 

Shailesh Kumar 

Jay Prakash Kumar 

Sahil 

Bhojraj Bhankhriwal 

Pratibha Das 

Gautam Anand 

Sunil kumar Meena 

documents for verification. 

NOTICE/RESULT 

Father's name 

Lt. Rajbecr 

Kamlesh Shah 

Vasudev 

Virender Kumar 

Khushi lal Mandal 

Rabindra Kumar 

Kishan Chand 

Lalluram Bhankhriwar 

Lt. Shankhamani Das 

Raj kumar Paswan 

Rajaram Meena 

F.NO. 2/16(191)/Estt./apptt./JR/2025-IGH/ s o 
Copy to: 

All Notice Boards, IGH, Dwarka. 

D.o.B. 

10.07.1998 

03.12.1998 

OBC 

OBC 

06.07.1999 OBC 

|13.10.1995 SC 

07.07.1998 SC 

06.10.1999 SC 

19.02.1996 SC 

27.07.1999 SC 

23.01.1995 SC 

17.02.1995 SC 

Category 

|06.07.1999 ST 

Dated: 

Nodal Officer, I.T. of IGH with the request to upload the same on website. 

O 

16 JAN 2026 

Dated: 

Result 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

The above candidates are required to report to the Administration Branch, Room No. 6225, 
sth Floor, OPD Block, Indira Gandhi Hospital, Dwarka, within 07 days with all original relevant 

SELECTED 

WAITING-1 

WAITING-2 

SELECTED 

DR. SANJAY A. LAKRA 

HOO, IGH. 

16 JAN 2028 

DR. SANJAY A. LAKRA 

HO0, IGH. 


