



GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T OF DELHI
INDIRA GANDHI HOSPITAL
SECTOR-9, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-
110077

राज्य राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली सरकार
इंदिरा गांधी हॉस्पिटल
गोकर-०९, द्वारका, नईदिल्ली-११००७७



F.No. 2/16(191)/Estt./apptt./JR/2025-IGH/ 809-10
NOTICE/RESULT

Dated:

16 JAN 2026

In response to this Department's walk-in-interview dated 15.01.2026, the Selection Board has recommended the following candidates for selection to the post of Junior Resident doctors on Adhoc basis subject to information submitted while applying for the post is found FIT/ TRUE in all respect. Names of such candidates are as follows:-

Sr. No.	Name	Father's name	D.o.B.	Category	Result
1	Mansi	Lt. Rajbeer	10.07.1998	OBC	SELECTED
2	Nikita Shah	Kamlesh Shah	03.12.1998	OBC	SELECTED
3	Vivek Kumar	Vasudev	06.07.1999	OBC	SELECTED
4	Abhishek Kumar	Virender Kumar	13.10.1995	SC	SELECTED
5	Shailesh Kumar	Khushi lal Mandal	07.07.1998	SC	SELECTED
6	Jay Prakash Kumar	Rabindra Kumar	06.10.1999	SC	SELECTED
7	Sahil	Kishan Chand	19.02.1996	SC	SELECTED
8	Bhojraj Bhankriwal	Lalluram Bhankriwar	27.07.1999	SC	SELECTED
9	Pratibha Das	Lt. Shankhamani Das	23.01.1995	SC	WAITING-1
10	Gautam Anand	Raj kumar Paswan	17.02.1995	SC	WAITING-2
11	Sunil kumar Meena	Rajaram Meena	06.07.1999	ST	SELECTED

The above candidates are required to report to the Administration Branch, Room No. 6225, 5th Floor, OPD Block, Indira Gandhi Hospital, Dwarka, within 07 days with all original relevant documents for verification.

DR. SANJAY A. LAKRA
HOO, IGH.

F.No. 2/16(191)/Estt./apptt./JR/2025-IGH/ 809-10

Dated:

16 JAN 2026

Copy to:

1. All Notice Boards, IGH, Dwarka.
2. Nodal Officer, I.T. of IGH with the request to upload the same on website.

DR. SANJAY A. LAKRA
HOO, IGH.